Illinois law.
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Section 731.210 Investigation or Review of Wholesale Service Quality Plans 

For each investigation or review of a wholesale service quality plan pursuant to Section 731.205(c), unless otherwise ordered by an Administrative Law Judge or the Commission, if the Administrative Law Judge or Commission determines that there is good cause to delay the proceeding, the Commission shall initiate a proceeding and schedule a prehearing conference (see 83 Ill. Adm. Code 200.300) to occur no more than 21 days after the initiation of the proceeding. The carrier submitting the plan shall be a party to the proceeding. Other parties may intervene, pursuant to the Commission's Rules of Practice (83 Ill. Adm. Code 200). The proceeding will be scheduled, unless otherwise ordered by the Administrative Law Judge or the Commission, if the Administrative Law Judge or Commission determines that there is good cause to delay the proceeding, so that a proposed order is presented to the Commission by the Administrative Law Judge no later than 6 months after the date of the initiation of the proceeding. The purpose of the investigation or review shall be to determine if a carrier's plan complies with the requirements of Subparts B, C, D and E of this Part. 
